
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4340
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
DEFENCE COURSE IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has chalked out any programme to be introduced in schools, colleges and universities to motivate the youth to join the Defence forces;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has issued any guidelines/directions in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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